

CELANESE CORP Reported by WOLF JACQUELYN H

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 10/03/12 for the Period Ending 10/01/12

Address 222 W. LAS COLINAS BLVD., SUITE 900N

IRVING, TX, 75039-5421

Telephone 972-443-4000

CIK 0001306830

Symbol CE

SIC Code 2820 - Plastic Material, Synthetic Resin/Rubber, Cellulos (No Glass)

Industry Commodity Chemicals

Sector Basic Materials

Fiscal Year 12/31



X] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP **OF SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2. Is:	suer Name	e and Ti	ck	er or Tr	adin	g Syn		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
Wolf Jacquel	yn H				Cel	anese C	orp [(E	E]								
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. D	ate of Earl	liest Tra	ns	action (N	/IM/D	D/YY			_	10% O	wner	
												cer (give title	e below)	Othe	r (specify		
C/O CELANESE							10/1	1/2	2012				below) SVP, Human Resources				
CORPORAT		22 W	. LAS														
COLINAS BI																	
	(Street)					Amendmo	ent, Date	e (Original	File	d	6. Individ Applicable L		nt/Group I	Filing (Che	eck	
IRVING, TX	75039-5	5421															
(City) (State) (Zip)												_ X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		Tab	ole I - Noi	2.	rivati Trans.	2A. Deemed Execution	3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)	lui	4. Securit Acquired Disposed	ies (A) o	r	5. Amount of Secur Following Reporter (Instr. 3 and 4)	rities Benefic	cially Owned	6. Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	
						Date, if any	Code	v	(Instr. 3,	(A) or					Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Series A Common St	ock			10	0/1/201	2	F	V	1769 (1)		38.08	1	17208		D		
Tak	ole II - De	rivati	ive Secur	ities	Bene	ficially O	wned (.g	. , puts,	call	s, wa	rrants, options	, convert	ible secur	ities)		
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Trans.	Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Trans. Code (Instr.	8) Der Sec Acq Disj	fumber of ivative urities urities (A) or posed of (D) tr. 3, 4 and	and Expiration Date			Secu Deri (Ins	urities U vative tr. 3 and	,	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	V (A	(A) (D)	Date Exercisab	le	Expiration Date	Title	Amor	unt or Number of	Transaction (s) (Instr.		1		

Explanation of Responses:

(1) Shares withheld for the payment of taxes on the vesting of restricted stock units granted to the reporting person on January 21, 2010, October 1, 2010 and October 3, 2011.

Reporting Owners

Demonting Over an Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director 10% Owner Officer			Other				
Wolf Jacquelyn H C/O CELANESE CORPORATION 222 W. LAS COLINAS BLVD., SUITE 900N IRVING, TX 75039-5421			SVP, Human Resources					

Signatures

/s/ James R. Peacock III, Attorney-in-Fact for Jacquelyn H. Wolf

10/3/2012

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.